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Date: February 20, 2007 
 
To: All Prospective Contractors 
 
RE: Life Cycle Assessment of Organic Diversion Alternatives and Economic 

Analysis of Greenhouse Gas Reduction Options IWM06073  
 

Addendum No. 1 
To the Request For Proposals (RFP) 

 
The following questions have been submitted.  Each question is immediately 
followed by the response.    
 

Q1: Would the Board consider extending the deadline for written 
questions regarding this RFP? 

A1: The Board has extended the deadline for written questions.  The 
deadline to submit questions regarding the RFP has been extended 
to February 27, 2007.   

Q2: In order to identify candidate primes who may submit proposals, I 
would like to get a list of parties who have downloaded this RFP, or 
otherwise requested it.  Is this possible? 

A2: Attachment 1 contains a list of all firms who have expressed an 
interest in the contract to date. 

All other terms, conditions, and requirements of this RFP will remain the same.  

If you have any questions relating to this RFP process, please contact Wendy 
Roberson at (916) 341-6120, Carol Baker at (916) 341-6105 or send an e-mail to 
contracts@ciwmb.ca.gov. 

Sincerely, 

{Original Signed By} 
 
Carol Baker 
Contract Analyst 
Administrative Services Branch 
 
Attachments
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Attachment 1 
Interested Parties Listing  

IWM06073 
(Current as of 2/20/07 11 AM) 

 

The CIWMB has not confirmed the certification status of firms who have identified themselves as CA Certified Small Business (SB) or Disabled 
Veterans Business Enterprise (DVBE).  Listing of businesses are in the order received through the CIWMB Contracts Registry.  
 

Name E-mail  Company  Address  City  State Zip SB DVBE 

Laura Blackmore laura@cascadiaconsulting.com
Cascadia 
Consulting Group 

1109 1st Ave., Suite 
400 Seattle WA 98101     

Andrea Balasco ca1@imsinfom.com IMS 
945 Hornblend Street, 
Suite G San Diego CA 92109     

Cheryl Henry chenry@calrecovery.com CalRecovery, Inc. 2454 Stanwell Drive Concord CA 94520     

Charles Egigian-Nichols charles.egigiannichols@ttemi.com
Tetra Tech EM, 
Inc. 

12100 NE 195th 
Street, Suite 200 Bellevue WA 98011     

Jeffrey Morris jeff.morris@zerowaste.com
Sound Resource 
Management 2217 60th Lane NW Olympia WA 98502     

James T. Caldwell jealdwell@e3regenesis.com
E3 Regenesis 
Solutions, Inc. 

780 Sea Spray Lane 
#209 Foster city CA 94404     

Patrick Sullivan psullivan@scsengineers.com SCS Engineers 
3050 Fite Circle, Suite 
106 Sacramento CA 95827     

Ed Boisson eboisson@rwbeck.com R.W.Beck 48 Cushing Avenue San Rafael CA 94903     

Michael H. Spritzer michael.spritzer@gat.com General Atomics 
3550 General Atomics 
Ct. San Diego CA  

92121
-1194     

Susan V. Collins scollins@hfh-consultants.com
HF&H Consultants, 
LLC 

3990 Westerly Place, 
Suite 195 

Newport 
Beach CA    92660 X

James J. Binder jbinder@alt-res.com
Alternative 
Resources, Inc. 1732 Main Street Concord CA 1742     

Albert Chavez albert_chavez@filterrecycling.com
Filter Recycling 
Services, Inc. P.O. Box 449 Colton CA 92324 X   

Mary Martis mary.martis@m-e.aecom.com Metcalf & Eddy 

Fox Plaza, 1390 
Market Street, Suite 
1100 

San 
Francisco CA 94102     

Michael Gibbs mgibbs@icfi.com ICF International 
14724 Ventura Blvd., 
#1001 

Sherman 
Oaks CA 91403     

Richard Tagore-Erwin rterwin@r3cgi.com 
R3 Consulting 
Group, Inc 

4811 Chippendale 
Drive, Suite 708 Sacramento    CA 95841 X  

Dr. Keith Thomsen kthomsen@dslextreme.com 
BioContractors, 
Inc. 20136 State Road Cerritos CA 90703     

Donald Hutson dhutson@jfaucett.com 
Jack Faucett 
Associates, Inc. 

4550 Montgomery 
Avenue, Suite #300 N Bethesda MD 

20814
-3304   X  

Steve Salzman stevesalzman@w-and-k.com 

Winzler & Kelly 
Consulting 
Engineers 633 Third St Eureka CA 95501     
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Attachment 1 
 
 

Name E-mail  Company  Address  City  State Zip SB DVBE 

Patrick Woodhull patrick.woodhull@shawgrp.com 
Shaw 
Environmental 16406 US Route 224 Findlay OH 45840     

Bob Boughton bboughto@dtsc.ca.gov DTSC 1001 I Street Sacramento CA 95812     

Robert W. Simkins rsimkins@co.burlington.nj.us

Burlington County 
Resource 
Recovery Complex P.O. Box 429 Columbus NJ 8022     

Zack Subin subin@berkeley.edu

UC-Berkeley, 
Energy & 
Resources Group 1313 Curtis Street Berkeley CA 

94702
-1003     

Elliot Martin elliot@berkeley.edu UC Berkeley 
1200 Newell Hill 
Place, #333 

Walnut 
Creek CA 94596     

Philip K. Hopke hopkepk@clarkson.edu
Clarkson 
University 8 Clarkson Ave Potsdam NY 13699     

Catherine Gasparini catherine_gasparini@urscorp.com URS Corporation 
221 Main Street, Suite 
600 Santa Rosa CA 94105     
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